

NOTICE

OF HYDRO FORESTRY WORK IN YOUR AREA

July 2022

SYNERGY NORTH is in the process of carrying out required vegetation management around the power lines in your area.

Customers can expect to see our company and contractor trucks in your neighborhood. SYNERGY NORTH is committed to delivering safe and reliable power to its customers.

The following areas will be affected:

- Clarkson Street
- Algonquin Ave
- Kenogami Ave
- Empress Ave N
- Windermere Ave N
- Rockwood Ave N

- Dorothy Street
- Martha Street
- Madeline Street
- Pine Street
- Hill Street
- Duke Street

- Van Norman Street
- Elizabeth Street
- Carrie Street
- Tupper Street
- Dawson Street

SYNERGY NORTH will only contact customers where partial or full tree removal must be completed due to a hazard.

Limbs and small branches will be cleaned up by the contractor but any larger pieces (greater than 4 inches or 10cm in diameter) generated from tree trimming or removal will be left on your property.

Easement Access

Where applicable, Synergy North employees and subcontractors will need to access the utility easement located on the property to perform vegetation maintenance.

For reference regarding SNC rights of access to utility easements, please see the *Electricity Act, 1998 S.O. 1998, CHAPTER 15, Schedule A, 40.1*

If you have any questions or concerns, please call:

Chris Pereira at (807) 343-1176

Maintenance of our power lines is important so that we can provide our customers with the reliable electricity that we all depend on.